

SB0113/663525/1

AMENDMENTS
PREPARED
BY THE
DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES

31 JAN 22 09:04:38

BY: Senator Hester (To be offered in the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 113

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "**Transfer of Responsibilities and**"; strike beginning with "transferring" in line 5 down through "Environment;" in line 8; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 10 down through "months;" in line 12; in line 14, after the first "the" insert "<u>Maryland Department of Health, in consultation with the</u>"; and in the same line, after "Environment" insert a comma.

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 1 through line 9 on page 2, inclusive.

On page 2, in line 12, strike "and 11–103"; after line 14, insert:

"BY adding to

Article – Health Occupations
Section 21–103
Annotated Code of Maryland
(2021 Replacement Volume)";

strike in their entirety lines 15 through 27, inclusive; in line 28, strike "2." and substitute "1."; in the same line, strike "AND"; in the same line, strike "FURTHER"; and in the same line, after "ENACTED" insert "BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

SB0113/663525/1 Amendments to SB 113 Page 2 of 2

Hester

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 31 on page 2 through line 6 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 17 down through "(2)" in line 20; in line 20, after "IF" insert "AN APPROVING AUTHORITY DENIES"; and in line 21, strike "IS DENIED".

On pages 3 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 23 on page 3 through line 1 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, after line 1, insert:

"Article - Health Occupations";

in line 2, strike "11–103." and substitute "21–103."; and in line 3, after "DEPARTMENT" insert ", IN CONSULTATION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT,".

On pages 5 through 10, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 13 on page 5 through line 18 on page 10, inclusive.

On page 10, in line 19, strike "3." and substitute " $\underline{2}$."; in line 22, strike " $\underline{26.04.03.02}$ " and substitute " $\underline{26.03.03.03}$ "; strike in their entirety lines 23 through 32, inclusive; and in line 33, strike "6." and substitute " $\underline{3}$.".